1
Manual
Economy Glycol
Feeder
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual

isolation valve, a 30 gpd at 100 psi positive displacement metering pump. Please read this instruction manual
to become familiar with your system.
II.  Model Numbering and General Specifications
BUILD A MODEL        EGF - __- __
TANK SELECTION
05 =  5 gal tank with 30 gpd @ 100 PSI pump
10 = 10 gal tank with 30 gpd @ 100 PSI pump
OPTIONS
A2 = 240 volt, no plug
B = 15 gpd @ 150 PSI pump
C = Red pumping housing (instead of green)
C1 = Blue pump housing (instead of green)
P = High pressure switch 20-120 PSI
III. Installation
1. Locate the unit on a wall with easy access to the closed loop, and VAC power.
2.		 Pipe	the	1/4”	plumbing	connection	to	the	closed	loop	in	such	a	manner	that	the	pressure	switch	will
see system pressure from the closed loop.
3.  Fill the solution tank.
IV. Start Up
With the solution tank full and all the plumbing connections complete:
 1.  Close the isolation valve to the system.
 2.  Observe the pressure gauge, it should read zero.
 3.  Plug the pump into a 120 VAC source.
 4.  The pump should start, and the pressure gauge reading will increase to the preset level on
 the pressure switch.
5. Adjust the pressure switch to achieve your desired cut in pressure.  The plate on the front of
the switch shows the adjustment range in psi.  Turning the black wheel will raise or lower the
point at which the switch contact changes states.  Clockwise to increase – counterclockwise
to decrease.
Warning: Do not adjust the switch close to either edge of the adjustment range, as this may
cause the switch  to malfunction. The pressure switch has a built-in differential of 10-20% of
the setting.
!
4
V.  Measurements
5 gal. Model
10 gal. Model
 15 in
[381 mm]
 23.117 in
[587.172 mm]
 12 in
[304.8 mm]
 13 in
[330.2 mm]
 11.75 in
[298.45 mm]
 16.12 in
[409.52 mm]
 14 in
[355.6 mm]
 16.15 in
[410.21mm]
 11.81 in
[300.04 mm]
 15 in
[381 mm]
 23.117 in
[587.172 mm]
 12 in
[304.8 mm]
 13 in
[330.2 mm]
 11.75 in
[298.45 mm]
 16.12 in
[409.52 mm]
 14 in
[355.6 mm]
 16.15 in
[410.21mm]
 11.81 in
[300.04 mm]